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Instructor of Department of English Language and Literature participated in the 

fully funded Erasmus+ program 

Aynur Rzayeva, an instructor of the Department of English Language and Literature, 

participated in a practical training course on the preparation of proposals for the 

Erasmus+ Youth Exchange projects in Vilnius, Lithuania, on September 3-8, 2023. 

The training course was designed for Youth workers, Youth leaders, and Youth 

project managers from EU partner countries and Eastern Partnership countries. 

The fully funded Erasmus+ program was financed by the Agency of Youth Affairs 

(National Agency). 

The main aim of this training is to support youth exchange applicants to increase 

the main quality aspects in various phases of the project. The approach of this TC 

is based on a combination of inputs and practice to let participants put their hands 

on real experiences – explore problem-solving, share advice, and deal with issues 

that really matter. There are many quality criteria when it comes to the Erasmus+ 

Youth Exchanges, the training course concentrates on certain aspects that most 

applicants are struggling with: youth participation, equal partnership, dimension of 

non-formal learning, intercultural learning, Youthpass process, seeing the whole 

project as a long-term learning process and dealing with possible risks. 

In the training course, 23 participants from the Program countries and Eastern 

Partnership countries attended successfully. 

 

İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin müəllimi Erasmus+ proqramında iştirak 

edib 

İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin müəllimi Aynur Rzayeva 2023-cü il 

sentyabrın 3-8-də Litvanın paytaxtı Vilnüs şəhərində Erasmus+ Gənclər Mübadiləsi 

layihələri üçün təkliflərin hazırlanması üzrə praktiki təlim kursunda iştirak etmişdir. 

Təlim kursu AB tərəfdaş ölkələri və Şərq Tərəfdaşlığı ölkələrindən olan Gənc işçilər, 

Gənc liderlər və Gənc layihə menecerləri üçün nəzərdə tutulmuşdur. Proqramı 

Gənclərlə İş üzrə Agentlik (Milli Agentlik) tərəfindən maliyyələşdirilib. 



Təlimin əsas məqsədi layihənin müxtəlif mərhələlərində əsas keyfiyyət aspektlərini 

artırmaq üçün gənclər mübadiləsinə müraciət edənlərə dəstək olmaqdır. Bu təlim 

kursunun yanaşması iştirakçılara real təcrübə əldə etməyə imkan vermək üçün giriş 

materialları və təcrübənin birləşməsinə əsaslanır: problemlərin həlli yollarını 

araşdırmaq, məsləhətləri bölüşmək və həqiqətən vacib olan suallarla məşğul 

olmaq. Erasmus+ Gənclər Mübadiləsinə gəldikdə, bir çox keyfiyyət meyarları var, 

təlim kursu müraciət edənlərin əksəriyyətinin üzləşdiyi müəyyən aspektlərə diqqət 

yetirir: gənclərin iştirakı, bərabər tərəfdaşlıq, qeyri-rəsmi öyrənmə aspektləri, 

mədəniyyətlərarası təlim, gənclər təcrübəsi prosesi, bütün layihəni uzunmüddətli 

təlim prosesi kimi görmək və s. mümkün risklərlə işləmək. 

Təlim kursunda proqram ölkələrindən və Şərq Tərəfdaşlığı ölkələrindən 23 nəfər 

iştirak edib. 
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